PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial No.: 10/506,068 Confirmation No.: 6677

In re Application of:

Shigeru YAMANA Group Art Unit: 3754

Filed: August 31, 2004 Examiner:

For: CONTAINER WITH AIR INTAKE MECHANISM

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1. Subm	ission Type:	<u>Conveyance</u>	Type:
---------	--------------	-------------------	-------

_ <u>x_</u>	_ New		_ <u>X</u> _	Assignment
	Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)		Security Agreement
	Document ID#			License
	Correction of	PTO Error		Change of Name
	Reel #	Frame #		Merger
	Corrective Do	cument		Other
	Reel #	Frame #		

Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Shigeru YAMANA.

3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

Aicello Chemical Co., Ltd. 45, Aza Koshikawa, Ishimakihonmachi, Toyohashi, Aichi 441-1115, JAPAN, <u>and</u> Shigeru Yamana 33-302, 10-1, Taikoyama, Kosugi-machi, Imizu-gun, Toyama 939-0362, JAPAN

> PATENT REEL: 015632 FRAME: 0689

700149519

Serial No. 10/506,068

- Execution Date of Assignment: July 29, 2004. 4.
- 5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ___.
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Ste. 210 Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) may be debited from Deposit Account Number 160331.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 160331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

Charles A. Wendel

Registration No. 24,453

<u>January 28, 2005</u>

Date

Attorney Docket No. AICE:027

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Suite 210 Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805 Telephone: (703) 739-0220

> **PATENT** REEL: 015632 FRAME: 0690

Date July 29 2004 Witness Jan Yoshinon Tsukamoto

Date July 29 2004 Witness Jan 19 19 19

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the

Name of Inventor __

U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: